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Volume 

Cumulativo
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Volume 

Cumulativo
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1 0+000.000 0.3 0 0 0.45 0 0 0.74 0 0 2.18 0 0 3.39 0 0 1.59 0 0 0 0 0

2 0+020.000 0.32 6.18 6.18 0.48 9.28 9.28 0.79 15.26 15.26 2.3 44.81 44.81 3.52 69.16 69.16 1.74 33.21 33.21 0 0 0

3 0+040.000 0.36 6.79 12.97 0.54 10.18 19.46 0.9 16.77 32.03 2.57 48.44 93.24 3.84 73.26 142.42 1.56 32.71 65.92 0 0 0

4 0+060.000 0.43 7.76 20.74 0.64 11.64 31.1 1.06 19.21 51.24 2.98 54.29 147.53 4.33 79.82 222.24 1.55 30.14 96.06 0 0 0

5 0+080.000 0.48 8.72 29.46 0.72 13.08 44.19 1.18 21.62 72.86 3.28 60.14 207.67 4.69 86.47 308.71 1.81 32.26 128.32 0 0 0

6 0+100.000 0.46 8.98 38.44 0.68 13.47 57.66 1.13 22.26 95.12 3.15 61.78 269.45 4.53 88.48 397.19 1.8 34.86 163.18 0 0 0

7 0+120.000 0.36 8.02 46.46 0.54 12.03 69.69 0.88 19.86 114.98 2.54 56.04 325.49 3.81 82.17 479.36 2.17 39.23 202.41 0 0 0

8 0+140.000 0.3 6.57 53.03 0.45 9.85 79.55 0.74 16.22 131.2 2.18 47.19 372.68 3.39 71.98 551.34 2.33 44.97 247.38 0 0 0

9 0+160.000 0.3 6 59.03 0.45 9 88.55 0.74 14.8 146 2.18 43.69 416.37 3.39 67.87 619.21 1.8 41.29 288.67 0 0 0

10 0+180.000 0.3 6 65.03 0.45 9 97.55 0.74 14.8 160.8 2.18 43.69 460.06 3.39 67.87 687.08 1.92 37.23 325.89 0 0 0

11 0+200.000 0.3 6 71.03 0.45 9 106.55 0.74 14.8 175.6 2.18 43.69 503.74 3.39 67.87 754.95 2.11 40.32 366.21 0 0 0

12 0+220.000 0.3 6 77.03 0.45 9 115.55 0.74 14.8 190.4 2.18 43.69 547.43 3.39 67.87 822.82 2.28 43.92 410.14 0 0 0

13 0+240.000 0.3 6 83.03 0.45 9 124.55 0.74 14.8 205.2 2.18 43.69 591.12 3.39 67.87 890.68 2.47 47.46 457.6 0 0 0

14 0+260.000 0.3 6 89.03 0.45 9 133.55 0.74 14.8 220 2.18 43.69 634.8 3.39 67.87 958.55 2.76 52.23 509.83 6.72 67.18 67.18

15 0+280.000 0.3 6 95.03 0.45 9 142.55 0.74 14.8 234.8 2.18 43.69 678.49 3.39 67.87 1026.42 3.03 57.9 567.73 7.06 137.83 205.01

16 0+300.000 0.3 6 101.03 0.45 9 151.55 0.74 14.8 249.6 2.18 43.69 722.18 3.39 67.87 1094.29 3.28 63.14 630.87 7.38 144.44 349.46

17 0+320.000 0.3 6 107.03 0.45 9 160.55 0.74 14.8 264.4 2.18 43.69 765.86 3.39 67.87 1162.16 3.49 67.71 698.58 7.7 150.81 500.27

18 0+340.000 0.3 6 113.03 0.45 9 169.55 0.74 14.8 279.2 2.18 43.69 809.55 3.39 67.87 1230.02 3.51 70.04 768.62 8.04 157.43 657.7

19 0+360.000 0.3 6 119.03 0.45 9 178.55 0.74 14.8 294 2.18 43.69 853.24 3.39 67.87 1297.89 3.71 72.18 840.8 8.02 160.64 818.34

20 0+380.000 0.3 6 125.03 0.45 9 187.55 0.74 14.8 308.8 2.18 43.69 896.93 3.39 67.87 1365.76 3.81 75.13 915.93 8.09 161.17 979.51

21 0+400.000 0.3 6 131.03 0.45 9 196.55 0.74 14.8 323.6 2.18 43.69 940.61 3.39 67.87 1433.63 3.61 74.2 990.13 7.81 159.07 1138.57

22 0+420.000 0.3 6 137.03 0.45 9 205.55 0.74 14.8 338.4 2.18 43.69 984.3 3.39 67.87 1501.5 3.42 70.27 1060.4 7.81 156.23 1294.81

23 0+440.000 0.3 6 143.03 0.45 9 214.55 0.74 14.8 353.2 2.18 43.69 1027.99 3.39 67.87 1569.36 3.22 66.34 1126.75 7.37 151.79 1446.6

24 0+460.000 0.3 6 149.03 0.45 9 223.55 0.74 14.8 368 2.18 43.69 1071.67 3.39 67.87 1637.23 3.02 62.41 1189.16 7.17 145.37 1591.96

25 0+480.000 0.3 6 155.03 0.45 9 232.55 0.74 14.8 382.8 2.18 43.69 1115.36 3.39 67.87 1705.1 2.83 58.49 1247.65 7 141.64 1733.61

26 0+500.000 0.3 6 161.03 0.45 9 241.55 0.74 14.8 397.6 2.18 43.69 1159.05 3.39 67.87 1772.97 2.7 55.31 1302.95 6.89 138.84 1872.44

27 0+520.000 0.3 6 167.03 0.45 9 250.55 0.74 14.8 412.4 2.18 43.69 1202.73 3.39 67.87 1840.84 2.59 52.95 1355.91 6.74 136.31 2008.75

28 0+540.000 0.3 6 173.03 0.45 9 259.55 0.74 14.8 427.2 2.18 43.69 1246.42 3.39 67.87 1908.7 2.48 50.68 1406.58 6.49 132.29 2141.04

29 0+560.000 0.3 6 179.03 0.45 9 268.55 0.74 14.8 442 2.18 43.69 1290.11 3.39 67.87 1976.57 2.35 48.31 1454.89 6.39 128.75 2269.78

30 0+580.000 0.3 6 185.03 0.45 9 277.55 0.74 14.8 456.8 2.18 43.69 1333.8 3.39 67.87 2044.44 2.16 45.15 1500.04 0 63.88 2333.67

31 0+600.000 0.3 6 191.03 0.45 9 286.55 0.74 14.8 471.6 2.18 43.69 1377.48 3.39 67.87 2112.31 1.98 41.41 1541.45 0 0 2333.67

32 0+620.000 0.3 6 197.03 0.45 9 295.55 0.74 14.8 486.4 2.18 43.69 1421.17 3.39 67.87 2180.18 1.85 38.29 1579.74 0 0 2333.67

33 0+640.000 0.3 6 203.03 0.45 9 304.55 0.74 14.8 501.2 2.18 43.69 1464.86 3.39 67.87 2248.04 1.74 35.9 1615.64 0 0 2333.67

34 0+663.999 0.3 7.2 210.23 0.45 10.8 315.35 0.74 17.76 518.96 2.18 52.42 1517.28 3.39 81.44 2329.48 1.64 40.58 1656.22 0 0 2333.67

35 0+664.000 0.28 0 210.23 0.42 0 315.35 0.7 0 518.96 1.9 0 1517.28 2.78 0 2329.48 0.86 0 1656.22 0 0 2333.67

36 0+680.000 0.28 4.48 214.71 0.42 6.72 322.07 0.69 11.12 530.08 1.9 30.47 1547.76 2.78 44.56 2374.04 0.86 13.72 1669.94 0 0 2333.67

37 0+700.000 0.28 5.6 220.31 0.42 8.4 330.47 0.7 13.9 543.98 1.9 38.09 1585.85 2.78 55.7 2429.74 0.91 17.66 1687.6 0 0 2333.67

38 0+720.000 0.28 5.6 225.91 0.42 8.4 338.87 0.7 13.9 557.88 1.9 38.09 1623.94 2.78 55.7 2485.43 1.1 20.05 1707.64 0 0 2333.67

39 0+735.405 0.28 4.31 230.22 0.42 6.47 345.34 0.69 10.71 568.59 1.9 29.34 1653.28 2.78 42.9 2528.34 1.17 17.46 1725.11 5.1 39.29 2372.96

40 0+735.406 0.28 0 230.23 0.42 0 345.34 0.7 0 568.59 1.75 0 1653.29 2.21 0 2528.34 0 0 1725.11 3.75 0 2372.96

41 0+755.022 0.28 5.49 235.72 0.42 8.24 353.58 0.7 13.73 582.32 1.75 34.33 1687.61 2.21 43.41 2571.75 0 0 1725.11 3.75 73.56 2446.52

42 0+770.000 0.28 4.19 239.91 0.42 6.29 359.87 0.7 10.48 592.81 1.75 26.21 1713.83 2.21 33.15 2604.9 0 0 1725.11 3.75 56.17 2502.69

43 0+770.001 0.26 0 239.91 0.39 0 359.87 0.65 0 592.81 1.63 0 1713.83 2.18 0 2604.9 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

44 0+780.000 0.26 2.6 242.51 0.39 3.9 363.77 0.65 6.5 599.31 1.63 16.25 1730.08 2.18 21.76 2626.66 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

45 0+800.000 0.26 5.2 247.71 0.39 7.8 371.57 0.65 13 612.31 1.63 32.5 1762.58 2.18 43.52 2670.19 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

46 0+820.000 0.26 5.2 252.91 0.39 7.8 379.37 0.65 13 625.31 1.63 32.5 1795.08 2.18 43.52 2713.71 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

47 0+840.000 0.26 5.2 258.11 0.39 7.8 387.17 0.65 13 638.31 1.63 32.5 1827.58 2.18 43.52 2757.24 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

48 0+860.000 0.26 5.2 263.31 0.39 7.8 394.97 0.65 13 651.31 1.63 32.5 1860.08 2.18 43.52 2800.76 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

49 0+870.000 0.26 2.6 265.91 0.39 3.9 398.87 0.65 6.5 657.81 1.63 16.25 1876.33 2.18 21.76 2822.52 0 0 1725.11 0 0 2502.69

50 0+870.001 0.28 0 265.91 0.42 0 398.87 0.69 0 657.81 1.9 0 1876.33 2.78 0 2822.53 2.08 0 1725.11 5.81 0 2502.69

51 0+880.000 0.28 2.8 268.71 0.42 4.2 403.07 0.69 6.95 664.76 1.9 19.04 1895.37 2.78 27.85 2850.37 1.88 19.82 1744.93 5.58 56.94 2559.64

52 0+900.000 0.28 5.6 274.31 0.42 8.4 411.47 0.7 13.9 678.66 1.9 38.09 1933.47 2.78 55.7 2906.07 1.35 32.3 1777.23 5.31 108.95 2668.58

53 0+916.490 0.28 4.62 278.93 0.42 6.93 418.39 0.7 11.46 690.12 1.9 31.41 1964.87 2.78 45.92 2951.99 0.9 18.53 1795.76 0 43.81 2712.39

54 0+916.491 0.68 0 278.93 1.02 0 418.39 1.7 0 690.12 4.41 0 1964.88 5.68 0 2951.99 1 0 1795.77 0 0 2712.39

55 0+930.000 0.59 8.61 287.54 0.89 12.92 431.31 1.48 21.46 711.58 3.86 55.92 2020.79 5.02 72.32 3024.31 0.93 13.05 1808.82 0 0 2712.39

56 0+940.000 0.53 5.63 293.17 0.8 8.45 439.76 1.33 14.03 725.61 3.49 36.75 2057.55 4.57 47.97 3072.28 0.91 9.19 1818.01 0 0 2712.39

57 0+960.000 0.42 9.58 302.75 0.63 14.37 454.13 1.04 23.85 749.46 2.76 62.92 2120.47 3.7 83.07 3155.35 0.87 17.34 1835.35 0 0 2712.39

58 0+980.000 0.33 7.53 310.28 0.5 11.3 465.42 0.83 18.73 768.19 2.24 50.08 2170.55 3.07 67.57 3222.92 0.79 15.96 1851.3 0 0 2712.39

59 1+000.000 0.3 6.34 316.63 0.45 9.52 474.94 0.75 15.76 783.95 2.04 42.72 2213.27 2.83 58.91 3281.83 1.08 18.52 1869.82 0 0 2712.39

60 1+013.951 0.3 4.19 320.82 0.45 6.29 481.23 0.75 10.44 794.4 1.88 27.28 2240.55 2.25 35.43 3317.26 0 7.55 1877.38 0 0 2712.39

61 1+016.878 0.34 0.93 321.75 0.5 1.4 482.62 0.83 2.32 796.71 2.25 6.04 2246.59 3.09 7.81 3325.07 0.92 1.35 1878.73 0 0 2712.39

ASSE PRINCIPALE
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1 0+000.000 7.42 0 0 0 0 0 5.37 0 0 5.37 0 0

2 0+020.000 6.61 140.29 140.29 0.44 4.38 4.38 6.28 116.6 116.6 6.28 116.6 116.6

3 0+040.000 5.66 123.03 263.32 0.45 8.56 12.94 6.62 128.39 244.99 6.62 128.39 244.99

4 0+060.000 2.38 79.48 342.8 1.03 14.99 27.92 7.44 137.43 382.41 7.44 137.43 382.41

5 0+080.000 1.9 38.7 381.5 0.87 20.26 48.19 8.25 150.79 533.2 8.25 150.79 533.2

6 0+100.000 0.56 21.37 402.87 0.56 15.32 63.51 7.87 155.23 688.43 7.87 155.23 688.43

7 0+120.000 0 5.14 408.01 5.18 57.44 120.95 7.07 147.49 835.92 7.07 147.49 835.92

8 0+140.000 0 0 408.01 6.27 114.43 235.38 6.54 136.07 971.99 6.54 136.07 971.99

9 0+160.000 0.41 4.06 412.07 0.1 63.71 299.09 5.89 124.3 1096.29 5.89 124.3 1096.29

10 0+180.000 0 4.06 416.13 1.63 17.39 316.47 5.98 118.7 1214.99 5.98 118.7 1214.99

11 0+200.000 0 0.05 416.18 3.32 49.57 366.04 6.18 121.65 1336.64 6.18 121.65 1336.64

12 0+220.000 0.04 0.45 416.63 4.29 76.11 442.15 6.31 124.95 1461.59 6.31 124.95 1461.59

13 0+240.000 0.11 1.47 418.1 5.56 98.47 540.62 6.46 127.65 1589.24 6.46 127.65 1589.24

14 0+260.000 0.11 2.19 420.28 8.82 143.77 684.39 6.85 133 1722.24 6.85 133 1722.24

15 0+280.000 0.13 2.45 422.74 12.44 212.61 897 7.21 140.5 1862.74 7.21 140.5 1862.74

16 0+300.000 0.15 2.87 425.61 15.45 278.94 1175.95 7.53 147.3 2010.04 7.53 147.3 2010.04

17 0+320.000 0.14 2.91 428.52 18.34 337.9 1513.85 7.83 153.6 2163.64 7.83 153.6 2163.64

18 0+340.000 0 1.38 429.9 22.25 405.91 1919.75 8.19 160.2 2323.83 8.19 160.2 2323.83

19 0+360.000 0.1 1.01 430.91 21.91 441.62 2361.38 8.18 163.65 2487.48 8.18 163.65 2487.48

20 0+380.000 0.09 1.89 432.8 22.8 447.09 2808.46 8.23 164.15 2651.63 8.23 164.15 2651.63

21 0+400.000 0.09 1.83 434.63 19.86 426.55 3235.01 7.95 161.85 2813.48 7.95 161.85 2813.48

22 0+420.000 0.08 1.75 436.39 17.37 372.25 3607.26 7.95 159 2972.48 7.95 159 2972.48

23 0+440.000 0.06 1.37 437.76 15.25 326.2 3933.46 7.5 154.5 3126.98 7.5 154.5 3126.98

24 0+460.000 0.03 0.9 438.66 13.33 285.8 4219.26 7.3 148 3274.98 7.3 148 3274.98

25 0+480.000 0.01 0.46 439.12 11.53 248.54 4467.8 7.13 144.3 3419.28 7.13 144.3 3419.28

26 0+500.000 0 0.13 439.25 10.59 221.2 4689 7.03 141.55 3560.83 7.03 141.55 3560.83

27 0+520.000 0 0.02 439.27 9.76 203.56 4892.57 6.87 138.95 3699.78 6.87 138.95 3699.78

28 0+540.000 0.01 0.11 439.39 7.29 170.52 5063.09 6.64 135.05 3834.84 6.64 135.05 3834.84

29 0+560.000 0 0.15 439.54 6.06 133.48 5196.57 6.52 131.55 3966.39 6.52 131.55 3966.39

30 0+580.000 0.03 0.32 439.86 3.22 92.76 5289.33 6.17 126.9 4093.29 6.17 126.9 4093.29

31 0+600.000 0.33 3.57 443.44 0.21 34.24 5323.57 5.77 119.45 4212.74 5.77 119.45 4212.74

32 0+620.000 2.9 32.32 475.76 0 2.08 5325.65 5.89 116.65 4329.39 5.89 116.65 4329.39

33 0+640.000 3.13 60.28 536.04 0 0 5325.65 5.89 117.8 4447.19 5.89 117.8 4447.19

34 0+663.999 5.52 103.71 639.75 0 0 5325.65 5.89 141.35 4588.55 5.89 141.35 4588.55

35 0+664.000 4.57 0 639.75 0 0 5325.65 4.82 0 4588.55 4.82 0 4588.55

36 0+680.000 5.19 78.04 717.79 0 0 5325.65 4.82 77.11 4665.67 4.82 77.11 4665.67

37 0+700.000 3.06 82.53 800.32 0 0 5325.65 4.82 96.39 4762.06 4.82 96.39 4762.06

38 0+720.000 0.03 30.96 831.28 1.68 16.75 5342.4 4.9 97.17 4859.23 4.9 97.17 4859.23

39 0+735.405 0 0.25 831.53 5.85 57.98 5400.38 5.16 77.47 4936.69 5.16 77.47 4936.69

40 0+735.406 0 0 831.53 4.64 0 5400.39 3.75 0 4936.7 3.75 0 4936.7

41 0+755.022 0 0 831.53 9.63 139.87 5540.26 3.75 73.56 5010.26 3.75 73.56 5010.26

42 0+770.000 0 0 831.53 12.6 166.43 5706.69 3.75 56.17 5066.42 3.75 56.17 5066.42

43 0+770.001 0 0 831.53 12.6 0.01 5706.7 3.75 0 5066.43 3.75 0 5066.43

44 0+780.000 0 0 831.53 15.24 139.19 5845.89 3.75 37.5 5103.92 3.75 37.5 5103.92

45 0+800.000 0 0 831.53 15.98 312.19 6158.08 3.75 75 5178.92 3.75 75 5178.92

46 0+820.000 0 0 831.53 16.43 324.1 6482.18 3.75 75 5253.93 3.75 75 5253.92

47 0+840.000 0 0 831.53 15.34 317.72 6799.9 3.75 75 5328.93 3.75 75 5328.92

48 0+860.000 0 0 831.53 14.56 298.99 7098.89 3.75 75 5403.93 3.75 75 5403.92

49 0+870.000 0 0 831.53 11.54 130.51 7229.4 3.75 37.5 5441.43 3.75 37.5 5441.42

50 0+870.001 0.4 0 831.54 16.17 0.01 7229.41 5.87 0 5441.43 5.87 0 5441.43

51 0+880.000 0.35 3.75 835.29 13.73 149.49 7378.91 5.65 57.59 5499.02 5.65 57.59 5499.02

52 0+900.000 0 3.51 838.8 6.43 201.58 7580.49 5.37 110.2 5609.22 5.37 110.2 5609.22

53 0+916.490 0 0.01 838.81 1.99 69.38 7649.87 4.82 84.06 5693.28 4.82 84.06 5693.28

54 0+916.491 3.69 0 838.81 2.3 0 7649.87 9.69 0 5693.29 9.69 0 5693.29

55 0+930.000 4.57 55.79 894.61 0.63 19.78 7669.65 8.49 122.8 5816.09 8.49 122.8 5816.09

56 0+940.000 5.57 50.72 945.33 0.31 4.69 7674.34 7.73 81.12 5897.2 7.73 81.12 5897.2

57 0+960.000 6.55 122.5 1067.83 0.02 3.27 7677.61 6.29 140.74 6037.94 6.29 140.74 6037.94

58 0+980.000 5.8 123.78 1191.61 0.01 0.3 7677.91 5.24 114.87 6152.81 5.24 114.87 6152.81

59 1+000.000 5.24 110.3 1301.9 0 0.12 7678.04 5.05 102.62 6255.43 5.05 102.62 6255.43

60 1+013.951 4.65 68.95 1370.85 0 0.01 7678.05 3.75 61.35 6316.78 3.75 61.35 6316.78

61 1+016.878 5.11 14.28 1385.14 0 0 7678.05 5.27 13.19 6329.97 5.27 13.19 6329.97

ASSE PRINCIPALE



Sez Prog Area Scavo Dx Fossi
Volume Scavo Dx 

Fossi

Volume Scavo Fossi Dx 

Cumulativo
Area Scavo Sx Fossi

Volume Scavo Sx 

Fossi

Volume Scavo Fossi Sx 

Cumulativo
Area Rilevato Dx Fossi

Volume Rilevato Dx 

Fossi

Volume Rilevato Fossi Dx 

Cumulativo
Area Rilevato Sx Fossi

Volume Rilevato Sx 

Fossi

Volume Rilevato Fossi Sx 

Cumulativo

1 0+000.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0+020.000 0 0 0 0.63 6.34 6.34 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0+040.000 0 0 0 0.62 11.71 18.05 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0+060.000 0 0 0 0.57 9.93 27.98 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0+080.000 0 0 0 0.56 8.74 36.72 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0+100.000 0 0 0 0.48 8.19 44.91 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.01

7 0+120.000 0.5 5.42 5.42 0.5 8.76 53.67 0 0 0 0 0.02 0.03

8 0+140.000 0.5 10.13 15.56 0.49 9.72 63.39 0 0 0 0 0 0.04

9 0+160.000 0 4.99 20.54 0 4.91 68.31 0 0 0 0 0 0.04

10 0+180.000 0.73 7.26 27.8 0.82 8.19 76.5 0.02 0.17 0.17 0 0.01 0.05

11 0+200.000 0.89 16.19 43.99 1.02 18.42 94.92 0 0.17 0.35 0 0.01 0.06

12 0+220.000 1.31 22.08 66.07 1.36 23.88 118.81 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

13 0+240.000 1.64 29.51 95.57 1.76 31.25 150.05 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

14 0+260.000 1.52 31.51 127.08 1.78 35.4 185.46 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

15 0+280.000 1.46 29.77 156.85 1.89 36.69 222.15 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

16 0+300.000 1.53 29.93 186.78 1.96 38.5 260.65 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

17 0+320.000 0 15.3 202.08 1.9 38.58 299.23 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

18 0+340.000 1.97 19.74 221.82 0 18.97 318.2 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

19 0+360.000 2.17 41.39 263.21 1.69 16.88 335.08 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

20 0+380.000 1.38 35.43 298.65 1.44 31.27 366.36 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

21 0+400.000 1.46 28.35 327 1.4 28.41 394.77 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

22 0+420.000 1.46 29.17 356.16 1.3 27.07 421.84 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

23 0+440.000 1.4 28.57 384.73 1.16 24.62 446.46 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

24 0+460.000 1.3 26.95 411.68 1.02 21.75 468.21 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

25 0+480.000 1.09 23.84 435.51 0.86 18.81 487.01 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

26 0+500.000 0.85 19.35 454.86 0.92 17.81 504.82 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

27 0+520.000 0.97 18.24 473.1 0.9 18.19 523.02 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

28 0+540.000 1.11 20.83 493.93 0.97 18.73 541.74 0 0 0.35 0 0 0.06

29 0+560.000 0.77 18.78 512.71 1.04 20.07 561.81 0 0.09 0.44 0 0 0.06

30 0+580.000 0 7.7 520.41 1.29 23.27 585.08 0 0.09 0.52 0 0 0.06

31 0+600.000 1 9.97 530.38 1.6 28.96 614.03 0 0 0.52 0 0 0.06

32 0+620.000 1.14 21.37 551.75 1.96 35.61 649.65 0 0 0.52 0 0 0.06

33 0+640.000 0.8 19.39 571.14 1.54 34.96 684.61 0 0.06 0.58 0 0 0.06

34 0+663.999 0.88 20.1 591.24 1.58 37.39 722 0 0.07 0.65 0 0 0.06

35 0+664.000 0 0 591.24 1.58 0 722 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

36 0+680.000 0 0 591.24 1.72 26.41 748.41 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

37 0+700.000 0 0 591.24 1.56 32.8 781.2 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

38 0+720.000 0 0 591.24 1.33 28.81 810.01 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

39 0+735.405 0 0 591.24 0 10.21 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

40 0+735.406 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

41 0+755.022 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

42 0+770.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

43 0+770.001 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

44 0+780.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

45 0+800.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

46 0+820.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

47 0+840.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

48 0+860.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

49 0+870.000 0 0 591.24 0 0 820.22 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

50 0+870.001 0 0 591.24 2.25 0 820.23 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

51 0+880.000 0 0 591.24 1.95 21.01 841.23 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

52 0+900.000 0 0 591.24 1.47 34.21 875.45 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

53 0+916.490 0 0 591.24 0 12.11 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

54 0+916.491 0.96 0 591.24 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

55 0+930.000 0.86 12.28 603.52 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

56 0+940.000 0.92 8.9 612.42 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

57 0+960.000 1.39 22.33 634.75 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

58 0+980.000 1.87 30.98 665.74 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

59 1+000.000 2.41 42.17 707.91 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

60 1+013.951 0 16.81 724.72 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06

61 1+016.878 0 0 724.72 0 0 887.56 0 0 0.65 0 0 0.06
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